CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. 02

Contract No. C24-049A

Order No. 02

Date 4/4/2025

Project Title: City of Loganville Covington Street Stormwater Management Facility

State Georgia

Owner: City of Loganville

County Walton

You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specifications.

TO: Civil Construction & Utilities, LLC

(Contractor)

Description of Changes
(Supplemental Plans & Specs. Attached)

Decrease In
Contract Price

Increase In
Contract Price

OCS Height Adjustment $1,500.00
OCS Hole Modification by Cutting and Collar Wall $1,700.00
24” Pipe Adjustment of 84 LF $16,800.00
Flowable Fill in between 24” RCP Void $900.00
42” Pipe Return Fee $2,500.00
42” Precast Headwall (Deduct) (2,119.09)

42” Brick Headwall $5,100.00
42” RCP Credit for 42 LF (Deduct) ($13,250.00)

Additional Pavement Replacement Due to Wider Excavation (398 SF) $5,174.00
TOTAL from all change orders ($15,369.09) $33,674.00

Justification: Change discharge pipe size to double 24-inch RCP pipes in lieu of original 42”” RCP pipe to install under 10-inch Highway
20 Force Main located within the western lane of Bobby Boss Drive. Force main as-built drawings indicated the force main was located
outside the pavement, and was avoided in the original design. Actual location required either relocating the sewer force main
(approximately $33,000) or lowering and reducing the storm sewer pipe size ($18,304.91). The revised pipe sizing is the most economical
solution, and will accommodate storm flows given the upstream pond capacity.

Five Hundred Forty-Nine Thousand, Six

Previous Contract Amount: Hundred Thirty-One Dollars and 02/100 $ 549.631.02
Eighteen Thousand, Three Hundred Four
Amount of Change Order:_Dollars and 91+/100 $ 18.304.91
Five Hundred Sixty-Seven Thousand, Nine
Current Contract Amount: Hundred Thirty-Five Dollars and 93/100 $ 567.935.93
Previous Contract Time Days 90 Date
Change in Contract Time Days 0
Current Contract Time Days 90 Date
REQUESTED: e TSN
J ( 7%/ (Owner) (Date)
RECOMMENDED: . o 04/04/2025
/ 4 (Owner's Architect/Engineer) (Date)
ACCEPTED:
(Contractor) (Date)

This document will be used as a record of any changes to the original construction contract.




